

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15782/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2000 in WP 4035/97
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BURN STANDARD COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.N. VISHWAKARMA

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Sadasivan Nair, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Ms. Varsha Chaudhary
and Mr. Kapil Kr. Chaudhary, Advs. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Special leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master